
BID2024-55 EMERGENCY AND NON-EMERGENCY TREE SERVICES  FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) 

ADDITIONAL YEAR - VIRTUAL BID OPENING DATE 9/18/2024 AT 11:00AM

BID2024-55 FOR EMERGENCY AND NON-

EMERGENCY TREE SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT 

OF RECREATION  FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS 

WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR - 

VIRTUAL BID OPENING DATE SEPTEMBER 18, 2024 AT 

11:00AM

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 3

NAME AFFORDABLE TREE DBA FAIRTREE

JOSEPH MCLLVAINE TREE AND 

LAWN STROBERT TREE SERVICES, LLC

ADDRESS

9 WASHINGTON CROSSING PENNING 

ROAD 428 PHILONT AVENUE

1 1 RIGHTER PARKWAY - SUITE 

260

CITY, STATE, ZIP PENNINGTON, NJ 08534 FEASTERVILLE PA 19053 WILMINGTON, DE 19884

CONTACT NAME STORM COLLETON JOSEPH MCLLVAINE EDWIN GODDARD

TELEPHONE 908-601-3176

215-322-8394 & CELL 267-549-

2356 302-656-6077

FAX NUMBER N/A 215-3228394 302-656-6700

E-MAIL ADDRESS Trooperstorm@hotmail.com joemcilvainetrees@yahoo.com ed.goddard@adstrobert.com

INTENT TO USE A SUB-CONTRACTOR NONE NONE NONE

BRC, PWC, EIC FOR SUB-CONTRACTORS N/A N/A N/A

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR'S REGISTRATION N/A CERT#735262 EXP04/08/2025 N/A

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE- 

MANDATORY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY 

EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA - 

MANDATORY N/A N/A N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE OF 

CONTRACTOR INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD OF 

THE CONTRACT

EIC FROM CONTRACTOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED BIDDER 

WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

BIDDER WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

BIDDER WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 

LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PROHIBITED INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN 

(MANDATORY) INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

STATE AND FEDERAL DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY N/A INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

PROPOSER

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

PROPOSER

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

PROPOSER

SIXTY (60) DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES N/A YES YES

NORMAL WORKING HOURLY RATE (STRAIGHT TIME) 

7:00AM TO 3:30PM $375.00 $600.00 $889.00 

OVERTIME HOURLY RATE (PER HOUR ANY TIME NOT 

LISTED ABOVE) $500.00 $795.00 $1,284.00 

REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONS NONE NONE NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE

mailto:Trooperstorm@hotmail.com
mailto:joemcilvainetrees@yahoo.com
mailto:ed.goddard@adstrobert.com

